Capital Structure

 * * *  * * * * * * * * * * * * *  * * * * * * * *  * * * * * * * * * *  * * * * * * *  * * * * * * * * * *

1 Long Term Debt $3,411,674 $9,191,408 $9,191,408 $12,603,082

2 Common Equity 28,096,030 (9,191,408) (9,191,408) 18,904,622

3 Customer Deposits 0 0 0

4   Total Capitalization $31,507,704 $0 $0 $31,507,704

FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021
STAFF ADJUSTMENTS TO CAPITAL STRUCTURE

DOCKET NO. 22-COST-546-KSF
COLUMBUS COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC.

Schedule C_3

LINE INCREASE / (DECREASE)
NO. DESCRIPTION O CAPITAL STRUCTURE

 * * * *  * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *  * * * * * * * * * * * * *
STAFF ADJUSTMENT NO. 1

1 LONG TERM DEBT $9,191,408
2 COMMON EQUITY (9,191,408)
3 To Update S&T's Capital Structure

COLUMBUS COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC.
DOCKET NO. 22-COST-546-KSF

EXPLANATION OF STAFF ADJUSTMENTS TO CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

SCHEDULE D-1

Line
No. Description Staff Adjusted Total Company

Staff Adjusted
Interstate

Staff Pro
Forma

Adjusted
Intrastate

 * *  * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *  * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *  * * * * * * * *  * * * * * * * *
1 TIER (17.68) (15.18) 5.59

TIMES INTEREST EARNED RATIO
TIER = Net margin + Interest on long term debt

   Interest on long term debt

2 DSC 3.21 8.39 21.21

DEBT SERVICE COVERAGE
DSC =

Total Company Interstate
Pro-Forma
Intrastate

 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *  * * * * * * * *  * * * * * * * *
Net Margin  (1) ($730,832) ($419,593) $60,525
Interst on Long Term Debt  (3) 39,121 25,925 13,196
Depreciation & Amortization  (4) 817,303 611,123 206,180
Principal payments on long term debt (2) 0 0 0

Total Net Telephone Plant (5) 2,417,514 1,601,810 815,704
66.2586% 33.7414%

$371,764

COLUMBUS COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, LLC.

Allocator for principal payments to interstate and intrastate:

Net margin + Interest on long term debt + Depreciation & amortization
   Interest and principal payments on long term debt

FOR THE TEST YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021
STAFF ADJUSTED TIER & DSC CALCULATIONS

DOCKET NO. 22-COST-546-KSF

STATE OF KANSAS )
) ss.

COUNTY OF SHAWNEE )

VERIFICATION

Katie Figgs, being duly sworn upon her oath deposes and states that she is a Senior Auditor

for the Utilities Division of the Kansas Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas, that she